

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9763-9764/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2009 in CRLA No. 23DBA/2001  
& CRLA No. 915-SB/1999 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRITPAL SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 12/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Badrinath, Adv.  
Mr. Asim, Adv.  
for Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCounsel appearing for the petitioner - State of  
Punjab - submits that respondent No.2 has died on August  
30, 2008.In view thereof, the special leave petitions are  
dismissed as abated as against respondent No.2.(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master